



\$~44 to 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5450/2025, CM APPL. 24847/2025

+ W.P.(C) 5451/2025, CM APPL. 24849/2025

+ W.P.(C) 5452/2025, CM APPL. 24851/2025

ERNST AND YOUNG LLP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney and Mr. Nikhil
Agarwal, Advs.

versus

**INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD INTERNATIONAL TAXATION,
1 2 2**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC, Mr.
Sanjeev Menon and Mr. Rahul Singh,
JSCs and Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

1. The matters were listed at S.No. 44 to 46 of the daily cause list.
2. Till rising of the Court, the matters could not be called out/taken for consideration; the matters are, thus, adjourned to 14.05.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/ss