



\$~57 to 59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5450/2025 CM APPL. 24847/2025

+ W.P.(C) 5451/2025 CM APPL. 24849/2025

+ W.P.(C) 5452/2025 CM APPL. 24851/2025

ERNST AND YOUNG LLP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Nikhil
Agarwal and Mr. Nishank Vashistha,
Advs.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD INTERNATIONAL TAXATION,
1 2 2

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Menon, JSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

1. Mr. Sanjeev Menon, learned Junior Standing Counsel prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply/counter affidavit.
2. List these cases on 15.07.2026.
3. Till then, no coercive action shall be taken for recovery of the demand in furtherance of notice dated 29.03.2025.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

MAY 19, 2026/ss